WAKES COLNE PARISH COUNCIL

YOUR PARISH COUNCIL WORKING FOR YOUR PARISH

www.wakescolne.org

4TH APRIL 2013

DEAR COUNCILLOR

YOU ARE SUMMONED TO A PERSONNEL MEETING OF WAKES COLNE PARISH COUNCIL TO BE HELD AT WAKES COLNE VILLAGE HALL, (SMALL ROOM) AT 5.30 P.M. ON WEDNESDAY 10TH APRIL 2013 FOR THE PURPOSE OF TRANSACTING THE BUSINESS SHOWN IN THE AGENDA.

29. Jacob

DIANE JACOB CLERK & RESPONSIBLE FINANCIAL OFFICER OF THE COUNCIL

<u>AGENDA</u>

Item	Presenter	Subject	STATUS
13/75	CHAIRMAN	WELCOME AND APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE.	DECISION
13/76	Chairman	DECLARATION OF INTERESTS. To receive any discloseable pecuniary interests or non-pecuniary interests, or interests relating to items on the agenda. Members of the council are subject to the Local Authorities Code of Conduct as adopted in July 2012.	DECISION
13/77	CHAIRMAN	Resolution to exclude members of public.	INFORMATION
13/78	ALL MEMBERS	Discuss and agree Clerks membership of the pension fund.	DECISION
13/79	ALL MEMBERS	Discuss and agree items relating to salary.	DECISION
13/80	ALL MEMBERS	Close Meeting.	DECISION

THIS NOTICE WAS ISSUED BY: MRS DIANE JACOB CLERK & RESPONSIBLE FINANCIAL OFFICER OF THE COUNCIL WAKES COLNE PARISH COUNCIL 5 CROCKLANDS, GREENSTEAD GREEN, HALSTEAD, ESSEX, CO9 1QY TEL: 07508787869 E-MAIL: <u>PARISHCLERK@WAKESCOLNE.ORG</u> 4th April 2013